
2026 St. John's University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-3   Neutral: 11-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (113), Opp (101)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (1), Serafinko (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Lobosco (2), Post (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (37-39), Post (15-16),
Serafinko (7-7), Francia (5-5), Lobosco (5-6), Meadows (3-3), Laroya (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
24 Bianco, Jess .491 15-15 53 11 26 0 2 0 14 30 .566 6 0 7 0 .533 1 0 5-6 28 1 2 .935
5 Limbani, Natasha .326 15-15 46 11 15 2 0 2 10 23 .500 5 2 3 0 .415 0 0 1-1 11 31 2 .955
44 Fernandez, Gia .316 14-13 38 3 12 0 0 0 3 12 .316 4 3 2 1 .422 0 0 0-0 4 15 3 .864
17 Fierst, Ava .300 14-13 30 11 9 2 1 0 6 13 .433 11 0 5 2 .476 1 0 1-3 66 0 1 .985
3 Stouffer, Cassidy .286 13-12 35 8 10 1 0 1 5 14 .400 3 2 4 0 .366 1 0 0-0 18 9 0 1.000
6 Lysiak, Elanna .250 15-13 44 6 11 2 1 1 10 18 .409 6 2 4 0 .365 0 1 2-2 12 0 0 1.000
55 Platero, Alyssa .571 10-2 7 5 4 2 0 0 2 6 .857 0 0 2 0 .571 0 0 1-1 1 0 1 .500
0 Slade, London .471 9-9 34 4 16 0 0 0 2 16 .471 1 0 0 0 .486 0 2 0-0 8 1 0 1.000
19 Post, Sarah .296 11-10 27 6 8 1 0 0 1 9 .333 6 2 5 0 .457 0 1 1-1 64 4 1 .986
10 Neuman, Avery .294 9-5 17 3 5 1 0 1 5 9 .529 3 0 1 1 .400 0 0 0-0 6 6 2 .857
00 00 .250 4-4 12 4 3 0 0 0 0 3 .250 0 1 0 0 .308 0 1 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
12 Serafinko, Ana .226 11-8 31 0 7 2 0 0 3 9 .290 3 0 1 0 .294 0 0 0-0 1 12 0 1.000
1 Meadows, Makenna .217 10-8 23 3 5 0 1 0 3 7 .304 2 0 0 0 .280 0 0 0-0 26 1 0 1.000
7 Konopka, Madison .211 11-6 19 4 4 0 1 0 1 6 .316 0 0 0 1 .211 0 1 0-0 9 5 2 .875
27 Lobosco, Bianca .125 5-4 8 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 .125 0 0 3 0 .125 0 0 0-0 57 2 0 1.000
26 Scott, Jacqueline .000 7-1 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Laroya, Mya .000 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
9 Totarsky, Sydney .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Nicastro, Gianna .000 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .316 15-15 431 80 136 13 6 5 69 176 .408 53 12 40 5 .403 3 6 11-14 315 97 15 .965
Opponents .246 15-15 410 59 101 10 4 6 51 137 .334 43 10 118 2 .331 2 7 23-25 310 139 16 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Francia, Loreley 2.19 6-1 8 6 5 2-0 0 48.0 42 25 15 20 42 6 1 2 .223 2 5 0 1 0
12 Serafinko, Ana 2.32 5-2 9 6 4 2-0 1 51.1 44 19 17 20 76 4 1 4 .230 3 3 0 1 5
10 Neuman, Avery 4.67 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 0 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1
1 Meadows, Makenna 23.62 0-0 3 2 0 0-0 0 2.2 15 13 9 0 0 0 2 0 .652 0 1 0 0 1
Totals 2.73 11-3 22 15 9 3 1 105.0 101 59 41 43 118 10 4 6 .246 5 10 0 2 7
Opponents 4.61 3-11 30 15 4 0 1 103.1 136 80 68 53 40 13 6 5 .316 9 12 0 3 6



2026 St. John's University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
27 Lobosco, Bianca 59 57 2 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 2 0
1 Meadows, Makenna 27 26 1 0 1.000 2 3 0 1.000 0 0
3 Stouffer, Cassidy 27 18 9 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
12 Serafinko, Ana 13 1 12 0 1.000 1 7 0 1.000 0 0
6 Lysiak, Elanna 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Slade, London 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Nicastro, Gianna 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
00 00 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Laroya, Mya 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
19 Post, Sarah 69 64 4 1 .986 0 15 1 .938 1 1
17 Fierst, Ava 67 66 0 1 .985 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Limbani, Natasha 44 11 31 2 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Bianco, Jess 31 28 1 2 .935 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Francia, Loreley 11 1 9 1 .909 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
7 Konopka, Madison 16 9 5 2 .875 1 0 0 — 0 0
44 Fernandez, Gia 22 4 15 3 .864 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Neuman, Avery 14 6 6 2 .857 2 0 0 — 0 0
55 Platero, Alyssa 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Sterling, Paige 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Scott, Jacqueline 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Totarsky, Sydney 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 427 315 97 15 .965 9 37 2 .949 3 1
Opponents 465 310 139 16 .966 17 16 4 .800 8 0


